FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

AMERICAN YOUTH SOCCER ORGANIZATION - REGION 47

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made
and entered into this day of , 2016, by and between the CITY OF
RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”), and AMERICAN
YOUTH SOCCER ORGANIZATION — REGION 47, a California non-profit corporation,
(“Lessee”), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about May 26, 2015, City and Lessee entered into a Lease Agreement
(“Lease™); and

WHEREAS, Lease will expire on June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, City and Lessee desire to extend the term of the Lease by two years, to June
30, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Lessee agree as follows:

L. The term of the Lease is hereby extended by two years, until June 30, 2018.
2. All terms and conditions of the Lease not inconsistent with this First Amendment

shall remain in full force and effect, and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Lessee have caused this First Amendment to Lease
Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

mnt City Attorney

CA #14-2501.1 sw 02/23/16
O\Cycom\Wpdocs\D023\P025\00275433.DOC

AMERICAN YOUTH SOCCER
ORGANIZATION — REGION 47

a Cahforman?oﬁt COrpor.
e e

OYER

Wiewnce
[Name and Title] pev NG NAT 0@ HE

EWECOTNWE (28 D2

By:

[Name and Title]



FIRST AMENDMENT TO WATER SALE AGREEMENT
(Ab Brown Sports Complex)

AMERICAN YOUTH SOCCER ORGANIZATION (AYSO)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO WATER SALE AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is
made and entered into this day of , 2016, by and between the CITY
OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”), and AMERICAN
YOUTH SOCCER ORGANIZATION (AYSO), a California non-profit corporation, (“AYSO”),
with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about May 26, 2015, City and AYSO entered into a Water Sale
Agreement (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Agreement will expire on June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, City and AYSO desire to extend the term of the Agreement by two years, to
June 30, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and AYSO agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by two years, until June 30, 2018.
2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect, and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and AYSO have caused this First Amendment to Water
Sale Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By: .

City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Assistant City Attorney

CA #15-0095.1 sw 02/23/16
0O:\Cycom\Wpdocs\D023\P025\00275433.DOC

AMERICAN YOUTH SOCCER
ORGANIZATION, a California corporation

[ —

ot i
/ A~

/ﬁ//w/»ég& ;// %éyfﬂr

[Name and Title]
AL 7in§ NAT oK E¥PEC Ol IVE
PR ECE T O

By:

By:

[Name and Title]



